

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.17304 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
3.	25.07.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard the Learned Counsel for the petitioners. Also heard the Learned Counsel for the 4th respondent. The matter requires consideration in the light of the contentious issues, more particularly, with reference to exercise of powers by the 1st respondent against the orders passed by the 2nd respondent. Let the Counter Affidavits of the concerned respondents be filed within three (3) weeks. Pending further consideration, the order dated 26.06.2023 shall not be given effect to, for a period of eight (8) weeks. List this case after three (3) weeks. <u>NJS, J</u> IS	