

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.17304 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7	07-01-2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This application is filed for bringing the legal heirs of the 4th respondent. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and since the learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioners has not opposed for allowing this application, this application is allowed and the legal heirs of the 4th respondent are brought on record. Office is directed to carry out necessary amendment. <u>W.P.No.17304 of 2023</u> At request of learned counsel for the respondents, list the case after Sankranthi Vacation, 2026. TRR, J Siva/JLSR	